SOLICITUDES DE CONCESIONES ARANCELARIAS FORMULADAS POR COLOMBIA A LA INDIA

Numeral de la Tarifa India.	PRODUCTO	Gravamen en la Tarifa - India.	Gravamen Solicita do.
		77 . 3	~
Ex-61	ESMERALDAS EN BRUTO	Libre	Libre
Ex-61 (1)	ESMERALDAS LABRADAS, NO MONTADAS	30% ad valorem	Libre
Ex-70 (7)	PLATINO	Libre	Libre

Provisional list of commodities in respect of which requests for Tariff Concessions will be made by India to Nicaragua.

SI.No. Name of Commodit		Rate of duty	shown Rate	
	Tariff o		'f / reque	sted.
	Nicaragu	a. of 1909-10		
Gunny bags.	122/997	0.06 nesos r	er kg. Free	
			en and the specific of the spe	The second second second

Provisional list of commodities in respect of which requests for Tariff Concessions will be made by India to Colombia.

Sl.No.	Name of commodities.	Sl.No. in Tariff of Colombia	Rate of duty shown in the Tariff for 1932-33.	Rate requested.
1.	Tea	35	0.80 pesos per kg plus 100% of duty	0.40 pesos
2.	Paraffin Wax.	758	0.30 pesos per kg	Free
3.	Gunny cloth	239	0.30 pesos per kg	F r ee
4.	Gunny bags.	239	0.30 pesos per kg.	Free .
5.	porting requisites	770	0.10 pesos per kg. plus 100 % of duty	0.05 pesos per kg

Provisional list of commodities in respect of which requests for Tariff Concessions will be made by India, to Haity.

SI.No.	Name of commodities	Sl.No.in Tariff of Haity.	Rate of duty shown in the Pariff for 1926-27	Rate requested
1.	Cotton row.	3001-3004	Varying rates of duties.	Fr. 9 0
2.	Gunny bags and) Gunny cloth		Varying rates Of duties	Free

THAKAR C-100/9-2-1949/D.

Provisional list of Tariff Concessions requested by India from Sweden

SI. No.	Commodity	Sl.No.i Swedish Tariff	i de la compania de l	n. Rate requested
1.	Casein	278	20 kr.per 100 kg.	10 kr. per 100 kg.
2,	Coffee roasted	74	42 kr.per 100 kg. + 18 kr.per 100 kg.surt	21 kr. per 100 kg. ax
3.	Coir mats and motings.	470	7 kr.per 100 kg.	Free
4.	Cashew Kernels	72(2)	50 kr.per 100 kg.	20 kr. per 100 kg.
5.	Fibres for brushes and brooms.	11,1,3	15 kr.per 100 kg.	Free
6.	Vegetables- linseed oil rapeseed oil etc.	1.1.1	7 kr.per 100 kg.	Free
7.	Spices-Cardamoms	83	300 krs per 100 kg	100 kr.per 100 kg.
8,	Pepper and ginger Unground	79	50 kr. per 100 kg	20 kr.per 100 kg.
	Ground		55 kr.per 100 kg	25 kr.per 100 kg.
9.	Tea, black.	75(2)	150 ker per 100 kg	75 kr.per 100 kg.
10.	Jute cloth and jute bags.		Varying rates .	Free
11.	Sport raquisites.		Rate not available	

RESPUESTA DE LA REPUBLICA DE COLOMBIA A LAS SOLICITUDES FORMULADAS POR LA INDIA

ACTUAL	NUMERALES NUEVA TARIFA	DESCRIPCION	OFERTA COLOM BIANA Ø POR K.B.
35	64	TE	2.00

Nota: Esto numeral tiene, ademas del indicado, un gravamen del 6% ad-valorem.

Annecy, August 11th, 1949.

Dear Mr. White:

We have the honor to inform you that in a meeting held today between India and Colombia the two Delegations agreed to the tariff concessions set forth in the lists which are enclosed herewith in duplicate, viz:

- 1) Final list of tariff concessions granted by Colombia to India, and
- 2) Final list of tariff concessions granted by India to Colombia.

This brings the negotiations between the - two Delegations to a close.

For Colombia:

José Maria Bernal

Head

Delegation of Colombia.

For India:

(M.J.Desai)

Leader, Indian Delegation.

SECRET

TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS, 1949

GATT

No.

-Concessions Granted by Colombia to India

Item No. of the Colombian Tariff.

DESCRIPTION OF GOODS

Rate of Duty per kilo bru to.

Present - International

35

Tea.

64 TEA

\$ 1.80 plus 6% ad val.-

Note: 1. The above does not affect the current Colombian 4% stamp tax.

the same were need anny town town their same twee town the body also deleg their twee twee town

Сору	No.	1
COTO	TIME	

List of offers made by India in response to requests made by Colombia on the Indian Customs Tarrif.

Indian Tariff Itom No.	Description	Current rate of duty	Offers
Ex Gl	Emeralds, unset and imported uncut	Treo	Binding
Ex 70(7)	Platinum(virgin metal)	Free	Binding

.